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Should Indirect Brokerage Fees Be Capped? Lessons from Mutual Fund Marketing 
and Distribution Expenses
Natalie Y. Oh, Jerry T. Parwada, and Kian M. E. Tan

Understanding Portfolio Effi ciency with Conditioning Information
Francisco Peñaranda

Equilibrium Informed Trading with Relative Performance Measurement
Zhigang Qiu

The Strategic Behavior of Firms with Debt
Jerome Reboul and Anna Toldrà-Simats

The Interpretation of Unanticipated News Arrival and Analysts’ Skill
Amir Rubin, Benjamin Segal, and Dan Segal

Time-Varying Margin Requirements and Optimal Portfolio Choice
Oleg Rytchkov

Cross-Listing Waves
Sergei Sarkissian and Michael J. Schill

Gender and Board Activeness: The Role of a Critical Mass
Miriam Schwartz-Ziv

Shareholder Composition and Managerial Compensation
Shinya Shinozaki, Hiroshi Moriyasu, and Konari Uchida

Flashes of Trading Intent at the NASDAQ 
Johannes A. Skjeltorp, Elvira Sojli, and Wing Wah Tham

Sentiment and the Effectiveness of Technical Analysis: Evidence from the Hedge 
Fund Industry
David M. Smith, Na Wang, Ying Wang, and Edward J. Zychowicz

Strategic Default, Debt Structure, and Stock Returns
Philip Valta

Inside Debt and Bank Risk
Sjoerd van Bekkum

Systematic Tail Risk
Maarten R. C. van Oordt and Chen Zhou

Why Do Short Sellers Like Qualitative News?
Bastian von Beschwitz, Oleg Chuprinin, and Massimo Massa

A Rent Protection Explanation for SEO Flotation Method Choice
Xueping Wu, Zheng Wang, and Jun Yao

Making Waves: To Innovate or Be a Fast Second?
Chris Yung

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


JFQA 2015 Volume 50 Index

Adams, P., P. Chelley-Steeley, B. Kluger, and J. Steeley, Trading Patterns and Market 
Integration in Overlapping Experimental Asset Markets, Dec., 1473–1499.

Adebambo, B., P. Brockman, and X. S. Yan, Anticipating the 2007–2008 Financial Crisis: 
Who Knew What and When Did They Know It?, Aug., 647–669.

Ang, J. S., Y. Cheng, and C. Wu, Trust, Investment, and Business Contracting, June, 569–595.
Arena, M., and B. Julio, The Effects of Securities Class Action Litigation on Corporate 

Liquidity and Investment Policy, Feb./Apr., 251–275.
Atanasov, V., and T. Nitschka, Foreign Currency Returns and Systematic Risks, 

Feb./Apr., 231–250.
Bae, K.-H., J.-K. Kang, and J. Wang, Does Increased Competition Affect Credit Ratings? 

A Reexamination of the Effect of Fitch’s Market Share on Credit Ratings in the Corporate 
Bond Market, Oct., 1011–1035.

Bakshi, G., D. Madan, and G. Panayotov, Heterogeneity in Beliefs and Volatility Tail Behavior, 
Dec., 1389–1414.

Barroso, P., and P. Santa-Clara, Beyond the Carry Trade: Optimal Currency Portfolios, 
Oct., 1037–1056.

Bartram, S. M., G. W. Brown, and W. Waller, How Important Is Financial Risk?, Aug., 801–824.
Ben-David, I., M. S. Drake, and D. T. Roulstone, Acquirer Valuation and Acquisition 

Decisions: Identifying Mispricing Using Short Interest, Feb./Apr., 1–32.
Bengtsson, O., and B. A. Sensoy, Changing the Nexus: The Evolution and Renegotiation of 

Venture Capital Contracts, June, 349–375.
Ben-Rephael, A., O. Kadan, and A. Wohl, The Diminishing Liquidity Premium, Feb./Apr., 

197–229.
Berger, A. N., and R. A. Roman, Did TARP Banks Get Competitive Advantages?, 

Dec., 1199–1236.
Bernile, G., G. Korniotis, A. Kumar, and Q. Wang, Local Business Cycles and Local Liquidity, 

Oct., 987–1010.
Bhattacharya, U., A. Borisov, and X. Yu, Firm Mortality and Natal Financial Care, 

Feb./Apr., 61–88.
Blaylock, B., A. Edwards, and J. Stanfi eld, The Role of Government in the Labor–Creditor 

Relationship: Evidence from the Chrysler Bankruptcy, June, 325–348.
Bodnaruk, A., T. Loughran, and B. McDonald, Using 10-K Text to Gauge Financial 

Constraints, Aug., 623–646.
Boehmer, E., S. Chava, and H. E. Tookes, Related Securities and Equity Market Quality: 

The Case of CDS, June, 509–541.
Borisov, A., U. Bhattacharya, and X. Yu, Firm Mortality and Natal Financial Care, 

Feb./Apr., 61–88.
Bris, A., S. A. Ravid, R. Sverdlove, and G. Coiculescu, Confl icts in Bankruptcy and the 

Sequence of Debt Issues, Dec., 1353–1388.
Brockman, P., B. Adebambo, and X. S. Yan, Anticipating the 2007–2008 Financial Crisis: 

Who Knew What and When Did They Know It?, Aug., 647–669.
Brown, G. W., S. M. Bartram, and W. Waller, How Important Is Financial Risk?, Aug., 801–824.
Callen, J. L., and X. Fang, Religion and Stock Price Crash Risk, Feb./Apr., 169–195.
Carvalho, D., M. A. Ferreira, and P. Matos, Lending Relationships and the Effect of Bank 

Distress: Evidence from the 2007–2009 Financial Crisis, Dec., 1165–1197.
Chambers, D., E. Dimson, and J. Foo, Keynes the Stock Market Investor: A Quantitative 

Analysis, Aug., 843–868.
Chan, K., L. Ge, and T.-C. Lin, Informational Content of Options Trading on Acquirer 

Announcement Return, Oct., 1057–1082.
Chang, C.-C., P.-F. Hsieh, and Y.-H. Wang, Sophistication, Sentiment, and Misreaction, 

Aug., 903–928.
Chang, E. C., D. Y. Tang, and M. B. Zhang, Suitability Checks and Household Investments 

in Structured Products, June, 597–622.
Chang, X., and H. F. Zhang, Managerial Entrenchment and Firm Value: A Dynamic 

Perspective, Oct., 1083–1103.
Chava, S., E. Boehmer, and H. E. Tookes, Related Securities and Equity Market Quality: 

The Case of CDS, June, 509–541.
Chelley-Steeley, P., B. Kluger, J. Steeley, and P. Adams, Trading Patterns and Market 

Integration in Overlapping Experimental Asset Markets, Dec., 1473–1499.

(continued on next page)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


Volume 50 Index (continued)

(continued on next page)

Chemmanur, T. J., G. Hu, and J. Huang, Institutional Investors and the Information Production 
Theory of Stock Splits, June, 413–445.

Cheng, Y., J. S. Ang, and C. Wu, Trust, Investment, and Business Contracting, June, 569–595.
Cheng, Y., J. Harford, and T. T. Zhang, Bonus-Driven Repurchases, June, 447–475.
Coiculescu, G., S. A. Ravid, R. Sverdlove, and A. Bris, Confl icts in Bankruptcy and the 

Sequence of Debt Issues, Dec., 1353–1388.
Connor, G., R. A. Korajczyk, and R. T. Uhlaner, A Synthesis of Two Factor Estimation 

Methods, Aug., 825–842.
DeMiguel, V., A. Martín-Utrera, and F. J. Nogales, Parameter Uncertainty in Multiperiod 

Portfolio Optimization with Transaction Costs, Dec., 1443–1471.
Dimson, E., D. Chambers, and J. Foo, Keynes the Stock Market Investor: A Quantitative 

Analysis, Aug., 843–868.
Drake, M. S., I. Ben-David, and D. T. Roulstone, Acquirer Valuation and Acquisition 

Decisions: Identifying Mispricing Using Short Interest, Feb./Apr., 1–32.
Edwards, A., B. Blaylock, and J. Stanfi eld, The Role of Government in the Labor–Creditor 

Relationship: Evidence from the Chrysler Bankruptcy, June, 325–348.
Elsas, R., and D. Florysiak, Dynamic Capital Structure Adjustment and the Impact of 

Fractional Dependent Variables, Oct., 1105–1133.
Errunza, V., and H. Ta, The Impact of Investability on Asset Valuation, Oct., 1135–1163.
Faccio, M., and J. Xu, Taxes and Capital Structure, June, 277–300.
Fang, X., and J. L. Callen, Religion and Stock Price Crash Risk, Feb./Apr., 169–195.
Ferreira, M. A., D. Carvalho, and P. Matos, Lending Relationships and the Effect of 

Bank Distress: Evidence from the 2007–2009 Financial Crisis, Dec., 1165–1197.
Florysiak, D., and R. Elsas, Dynamic Capital Structure Adjustment and the Impact of 

Fractional Dependent Variables, Oct., 1105–1133.
Foo, J., D. Chambers, and E. Dimson, Keynes the Stock Market Investor: A Quantitative 

Analysis, Aug., 843–868.
Ge, L., K. Chan, and T.-C. Lin, Informational Content of Options Trading on Acquirer 

Announcement Return, Oct., 1057–1082.
Goto, S., and Y. Xu, Improving Mean Variance Optimization through Sparse Hedging 

Restrictions, Dec., 1415–1441.
Gottschalg, O., F. Lopez-de-Silanes, and L. Phalippou, Giants at the Gate: Investment 

Returns and Diseconomies of Scale in Private Equity, June, 377–411.
Goyal, A., and S. Wahal, Is Momentum an Echo?, Dec., 1237–1267.
Hameed, A., and G. M. Mian, Industries and Stock Return Reversals, Feb./Apr., 89–117.
Han, Y., T. Hu, and D. A. Lesmond, Liquidity Biases and the Pricing of Cross-Sectional 

Idiosyncratic Volatility around the World, Dec., 1269–1292.
Harford, J., Y. Cheng, and T. T. Zhang, Bonus-Driven Repurchases, June, 447–475.
Hilscher, J., J. M. Pollet, and M. Wilson, Are Credit Default Swaps a Sideshow? Evidence 

That Information Flows from Equity to CDS Markets, June, 543–567.
Hsieh, P.-F., C.-C. Chang, and Y.-H. Wang, Sophistication, Sentiment, and Misreaction, 

Aug., 903–928.
Hu, G., T. J. Chemmanur, and J. Huang, Institutional Investors and the Information Production 

Theory of Stock Splits, June, 413–445.
Hu, T., Y. Han, and D. A. Lesmond, Liquidity Biases and the Pricing of Cross-Sectional 

Idiosyncratic Volatility around the World, Dec., 1269–1292.
Huang, J., T. J. Chemmanur, and G. Hu, Institutional Investors and the Information Production 

Theory of Stock Splits, June, 413–445.
Jeanneret, A., The Dynamics of Sovereign Credit Risk, Oct., 963–985.
Julio, B., and M. Arena, The Effects of Securities Class Action Litigation on Corporate 

Liquidity and Investment Policy, Feb./Apr., 251–275.
Kadan, O., A. Ben-Rephael, and A. Wohl, The Diminishing Liquidity Premium, 

Feb./Apr., 197–229.
Kang, J.-K., K.-H. Bae, and J. Wang, Does Increased Competition Affect Credit Ratings? 

A Reexamination of the Effect of Fitch’s Market Share on Credit Ratings in the Corporate 
Bond Market, Oct., 1011–1035.

Kaplanski, G., H. Levy, C. Veld, and Y. Veld-Merkoulova, Do Happy People Make Optimistic 
Investors?, Feb./Apr., 145–168.

Kluger, B., P. Chelley-Steeley, J. Steeley, and P. Adams, Trading Patterns and Market 
Integration in Overlapping Experimental Asset Markets, Dec., 1473–1499.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


Volume 50 Index (continued)

(continued on next page)

Korajczyk, R. A., G. Connor, and R. T. Uhlaner, A Synthesis of Two Factor Estimation Methods, 
Aug., 825–842.

Korniotis, G., G. Bernile, A. Kumar, and Q. Wang, Local Business Cycles and Local Liquidity, 
Oct., 987–1010.

Kostovetsky, L., and J. B. Warner, You’re Fired! New Evidence on Portfolio Manager Turnover 
and Performance, Aug., 729–755.

Kumar, A., G. Bernile, G. Korniotis, and Q. Wang, Local Business Cycles and Local Liquidity, 
Oct., 987–1010.

Lesmond, D. A., Y. Han, and T. Hu, Liquidity Biases and the Pricing of Cross-Sectional 
Idiosyncratic Volatility around the World, Dec., 1269–1292.

Levy, H., G. Kaplanski, C. Veld, and Y. Veld-Merkoulova, Do Happy People Make Optimistic 
Investors?, Feb./Apr., 145–168.

Lim, J., The Role of Activist Hedge Funds in Financially Distressed Firms, Dec., 1321–1351.
Lin, T.-C., K. Chan, and L. Ge, Informational Content of Options Trading on Acquirer 

Announcement Return, Oct., 1057–1082.
Lobe, S., and C. Walkshäusl, The Enterprise Multiple Investment Strategy: International 

Evidence, Aug., 781–800.
Lopez-de-Silanes, F., L. Phalippou, and O. Gottschalg, Giants at the Gate: Investment 

Returns and Diseconomies of Scale in Private Equity, June, 377–411.
Loughran, T., A. Bodnaruk, and B. McDonald, Using 10-K Text to Gauge Financial 

Constraints, Aug., 623–646.
Madan, D., G. Bakshi, and G. Panayotov, Heterogeneity in Beliefs and Volatility Tail Behavior, 

Dec., 1389–1414.
Maio, P., and P. Santa-Clara, Dividend Yields, Dividend Growth, and Return Predictability 

in the Cross Section of Stocks, Feb./Apr., 33–60.
Martín-Utrera, A., V. DeMiguel, and F. J. Nogales, Parameter Uncertainty in Multiperiod 

Portfolio Optimization with Transaction Costs, Dec., 1443–1471.
Massa, M., and V. Yadav, Investor Sentiment and Mutual Fund Strategies, Aug., 699–727.
Matos, P., D. Carvalho, and M. A. Ferreira, Lending Relationships and the Effect of Bank 

Distress: Evidence from the 2007–2009 Finan cial Crisis, Dec., 1165–1197.
McDonald, B., A. Bodnaruk, and T. Loughran, Using 10-K Text to Gauge Financial 

Constraints, Aug., 623–646.
Mian, G. M., and A. Hameed, Industries and Stock Return Reversals, Feb./Apr., 89–117.
Mortal, S., and M. J. Schill, The Post-Acquisition Returns of Stock Deals: Evidence of the 

Pervasiveness of the Asset Growth Effect, June, 477–507.
Nitschka, T., and V. Atanasov, Foreign Currency Returns and Systematic Risks, 

Feb./Apr., 231–250.
Nogales, F. J., V. DeMiguel, and A. Martín-Utrera, Parameter Uncertainty in Multiperiod 

Portfolio Optimization with Transaction Costs, Dec., 1443–1471.
Ozik, G., and R. Sadka, Skin in the Game versus Skimming the Game: Governance, Share 

Restrictions, and Insider Flows, Dec., 1293–1319.
Öztekin, O., Capital Structure Decisions around the World: Which Factors Are Reliably 

Important?, June, 301–323.
Pan, C. H., and C. A. Pirinsky, Social Infl uence in the Housing Market, Aug., 757–779.
Panayotov, G., G. Bakshi, and D. Madan, Heterogeneity in Beliefs and Volatility Tail 

Behavior, Dec., 1389–1414.
Phalippou, L., F. Lopez-de-Silanes, and O. Gottschalg, Giants at the Gate: Investment 

Returns and Diseconomies of Scale in Private Equity, June, 377–411.
Pirinsky, C. A., and C. H. Pan, Social Infl uence in the Housing Market, Aug., 757–779.
Pollet, J. M., J. Hilscher, and M. Wilson, Are Credit Default Swaps a Sideshow? Evidence 

That Information Flows from Equity to CDS Markets, June, 543–567.
Prado, M. P., Future Lending Income and Security Value, Aug., 869–902.
Ravid, S. A., R. Sverdlove, A. Bris, and G. Coiculescu, Confl icts in Bankruptcy and the 

Sequence of Debt Issues, Dec., 1353–1388.
Roman, R. A., and A. N. Berger, Did TARP Banks Get Competitive Advantages?, 

Dec., 1199–1236.
Roulstone, D. T., I. Ben-David, and M. S. Drake, Acquirer Valuation and Acquisition 

Decisions: Identifying Mispricing Using Short Interest, Feb./Apr., 1–32.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


Volume 50 Index (continued)

(continued on next page)

Rousseau, P. L., and C. Stroup, Director Histories and the Pattern of Acquisitions, 
Aug., 671–698.

Sadka, R., and G. Ozik, Skin in the Game versus Skimming the Game: Governance, Share 
Restrictions, and Insider Flows, Dec., 1293–1319.

Santa-Clara, P., and P. Barroso, Beyond the Carry Trade: Optimal Currency Portfolios, 
Oct., 1037–1056.

Santa-Clara, P., and P. Maio, Dividend Yields, Dividend Growth, and Return Predictability in 
the Cross Section of Stocks, Feb./Apr., 33–60.

Schill, M. J., and S. Mortal, The Post-Acquisition Returns of Stock Deals: Evidence of the 
Pervasiveness of the Asset Growth Effect, June, 477–507.

Sensoy, B. A., and O. Bengtsson, Changing the Nexus: The Evolution and Renegotiation of 
Venture Capital Contracts, June, 349–375.

Stanfi eld, J., B. Blaylock, and A. Edwards, The Role of Government in the Labor–Creditor 
Relationship: Evidence from the Chrysler Bankruptcy, June, 325–348.

Steeley, J., P. Chelley-Steeley, B. Kluger, and P. Adams, Trading Patterns and Market 
Integration in Overlapping Experimental Asset Markets, Dec., 1473–1499.

Strahan, P. E., and B. Tanyeri, Once Burned, Twice Shy: Money Market Fund Responses to 
a Systemic Liquidity Shock, Feb./Apr., 119–144.

Stroup, C., and P. L. Rousseau, Director Histories and the Pattern of Acquisitions, 
Aug., 671–698.

Sverdlove, R., S. A. Ravid, A. Bris, and G. Coiculescu, Confl icts in Bankruptcy and the 
Sequence of Debt Issues, Dec., 1353–1388.

Ta, H., and V. Errunza, The Impact of Investability on Asset Valuation, Oct., 1135–1163.
Tang, D. Y., E. C. Chang, and M. B. Zhang, Suitability Checks and Household Investments 

in Structured Products, June, 597–622.
Tanyeri, B., and P. E. Strahan, Once Burned, Twice Shy: Money Market Fund Responses to 

a Systemic Liquidity Shock, Feb./Apr., 119–144.
Tookes, H. E., E. Boehmer, and S. Chava, Related Securities and Equity Market Quality: 

The Case of CDS, June, 509–541.
Uhlaner, R. T., G. Connor, and R. A. Korajczyk, A Synthesis of Two Factor Estimation Methods, 

Aug., 825–842.
Veld, C., G. Kaplanski, H. Levy, and Y. Veld-Merkoulova, Do Happy People Make Optimistic 

Investors?, Feb./Apr., 145–168.
Veld-Merkoulova, Y., G. Kaplanski, H. Levy, and C. Veld, Do Happy People Make Optimistic 

Investors?, Feb./Apr., 145–168.
Wahal, S., and A. Goyal, Is Momentum an Echo?, Dec., 1237–1267.
Walkshäusl, C., and S. Lobe, The Enterprise Multiple Investment Strategy: International 

Evidence, Aug., 781–800.
Waller, W., S. M. Bartram, and G. W. Brown, How Important Is Financial Risk?, Aug., 801–824.
Wang, C., F. Xie, and M. Zhu, Industry Expertise of Independent Directors and Board 

Monitoring, Oct., 929–962.
Wang, J., K.-H. Bae, and J.-K. Kang, Does Increased Competition Affect Credit Ratings? 

A Reexamination of the Effect of Fitch’s Market Share on Credit Ratings in the Corporate 
Bond Market, Oct., 1011–1035.

Wang, Q., G. Bernile, G. Korniotis, and A. Kumar, Local Business Cycles and Local Liquidity, 
Oct., 987–1010.

Wang, Y.-H., C.-C. Chang, and P.-F. Hsieh, Sophistication, Sentiment, and Misreaction, 
Aug., 903–928.

Warner, J. B., and L. Kostovetsky, You’re Fired! New Evidence on Portfolio Manager Turnover 
and Performance, Aug., 729–755.

Wilson, M., J. Hilscher, and J. M. Pollet, Are Credit Default Swaps a Sideshow? Evidence 
That Information Flows from Equity to CDS Markets, June, 543–567.

Wohl, A., A. Ben-Rephael, and O. Kadan, The Diminishing Liquidity Premium, 
Feb./Apr., 197–229.

Wu, C., J. S. Ang, and Y. Cheng, Trust, Investment, and Business Contracting, June, 569–595.
Xie, F., C. Wang, and M. Zhu, Industry Expertise of Independent Directors and Board 

Monitoring, Oct., 929–962.
Xu, J., and M. Faccio, Taxes and Capital Structure, June, 277–300.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


Volume 50 Index (continued)

Xu, Y., and S. Goto, Improving Mean Variance Optimization through Sparse Hedging 
Restrictions, Dec., 1415–1441.

Yadav, V., and M. Massa, Investor Sentiment and Mutual Fund Strategies, Aug., 699–727.
Yan, X. S., B. Adebambo, and P. Brockman, Anticipating the 2007–2008 Financial Crisis: 

Who Knew What and When Did They Know It?, Aug., 647–669.
Yu, X., U. Bhattacharya, and A. Borisov, Firm Mortality and Natal Financial Care, 

Feb./Apr., 61–88.
Zhang, H. F., and X. Chang, Managerial Entrenchment and Firm Value: A Dynamic 

Perspective, Oct., 1083–1103.
Zhang, M. B., E. C. Chang, and D. Y. Tang, Suitability Checks and Household Investments 

in Structured Products, June, 597–622.
Zhang, T. T., Y. Cheng, and J. Harford, Bonus-Driven Repurchases, June, 447–475.
Zhu, M., C. Wang, and F. Xie, Industry Expertise of Independent Directors and Board 

Monitoring, Oct., 929–962.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


JFQA Style Requirements

Submit manuscripts online at www.jfqa.org.  Manuscripts must be double-spaced 
and single-sided on 8.5" � 11" paper.  The cover page must show title, author 
name(s) and affi liation(s), e-mail address(es), and work phone number(s).  The 
fi rst page of text should include the title and a one-paragraph abstract of no more 
than 100 words.  All sections of the paper, beginning with the introduction and 
ending with a conclusion or summary, must be numbered with Roman numerals.  
Subsection headings must be lettered A, B, C, etc.

The manuscript should explain its relation to other research in the fi eld, especially 
recently published material.  References cited in the text should be noted by the last 
name(s) of the author(s) followed by the publication year enclosed in parentheses 
without punctuation: Smith (1988).  When a particular page, section, or equation 
is referred to, the reference also should be placed within parentheses: (Smith and 
Jones (1988), p. 222), (Green (1988a), eq. 3).

Lengthy mathematical proofs and extensive tables should be placed in an appendix 
or omitted from the manuscript entirely.  In the latter case, the author may indicate 
in a footnote that proofs or tables are available from the author.  The author should 
make every effort to explain the meaning of mathematical proofs.

The author should check the manuscript for clarity, grammar, spelling, and punc-
tuation to minimize editorial changes and the necessity of extensive corrections 
at the proof stage.  All abbreviations must be defi ned.

Equations.  All but very short mathematical expressions should be displayed on a 
separate line and centered.  Important displayed equations must be identifi ed by 
consecutive Arabic numerals in parentheses on the left.  Expressions should be 
aligned, and subscripts and superscripts clearly marked to avoid confusion.

Tables.  Each table must be titled and numbered consecutively with Arabic numer-
als.  Please check the text to make sure there is a reference to each table.  General 
footnotes should be marked a, b, c, etc., for specifi c footnotes.  Asterisks * or ** 
indicate signifi cance at the 5% and 1% levels, respectively.  The author should 
check tables to be sure that totals are correct and that the title, column headings, 
and footnotes clearly explain the content of the table.  If tables are on separate 
pages at the end of the article, indicate approximate placement within the text.

Figures.  Figures must be titled and numbered consecutively with Arabic numer-
als.  Captions should present suffi cient information to describe the purpose of 
the fi gure.  Figures for accepted manuscripts must be of professional quality and 
ready for reproduction.

Footnotes.  Footnotes must be double-spaced.  Footnotes must not be used for the 
purpose of citation.  Footnotes with extensive content should be avoided.

References.  All works cited in the text must be alphabetically arranged in a double-
spaced list at the end of the manuscript.  Examples:

Brown, S., and J. Warner.  “Using Daily Stock Returns: The Case of Event Studies.” 
Journal of Financial Economics, 14 (1985), 1–31. 

Ross, S. A.  “Return Risk and Arbitrage.” In Risk and Return in Finance, Vol. I, 
I. Friend and J. L. Bicksler, eds. Cambridge, MA: Ballinger (1977). 

Titman, S.; K. C. Wei; and F. Xie. “Capital Investments and Stock Returns.” Journal 
of Financial and Quantitative Analysis, 39 (2004), 677–700.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT, AND CIRCULATION

The Journal of Financial and Quantitative Analysis (ISSN 0022-1090) is published bimonthly 
(6 issues per year) by Cambridge University Press, a nonprofi t organization located at 32 
Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10013-2473, for the University of Washington Michael 
G. Foster School of Business, located at 370 Mackenzie Hall, Box 353200, Seattle, WA 98195-
3200. The Managing Editors are Jarrad Harford and Paul Malatesta, Michael G. Foster School 
of Business, University of Washington, 370 Mackenzie Hall, Box 353200, Seattle, WA 98195-
3200. There are no known bondholders, mortgagees, or other security holders owning or 
holding 1% or more of the total amount of bonds, mortgages, or other securities. The purpose, 
function, and nonprofi t status of this organization and the exempt status for federal income 
tax purposes have not changed during the preceding 12 months. The annual subscription price 
for the Journal of Financial and Quantitative Analysis is $598 for institutions and $89/$105 
for individuals. During the preceding 12 months, the average number of copies printed for 
each issue was 1,170; the average paid circulation 908; the average free distribution 4; the 
average number of copies distributed 912. Corresponding fi gures for the last issue before 
fi ling: total number of copies printed 1,122; total paid circulation 616; free copies distributed 4; 
total distribution 620. Average percent paid 99%; actual percent paid 99%.

I certify that the statements made by me above are correct and complete.

Nina Iammatteo

Business Manager

(This statement is for 2015.)

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


For free online content visit:
http://journals.cambridge.org/ect

Econometric Theory is an international journal dedicated 
to advancing theoretical research in econometrics. The 
journal provides an authoritative, centralized, professional 
outlet for original contributions in all of the major areas 
of econometrics. As well as periodic book reviews and 
articles that embody original theoretical research, the 
journal publishes historical studies on the evolution of 
econometric thought and on major scholars. Econometric 
Theory also serves an educational role by the inclusion of 
an on-going ‘Problems and Solutions’ series and by ‘ET 
Interviews’ with pre-eminent scholars in the field. 

To subscribe contact  
Customer Services

in Cambridge:
Phone +44 (0)1223 326070
Fax +44 (0)1223 325150
Email journals@cambridge.org

in New York:
Phone +1 (845) 353 7500
Fax +1 (845) 353  4141
Email 
subscriptions_newyork@cambridge.org

Free email alerts
Keep up-to-date with new 
material – sign up at

journals.cambridge.org/register

Econometric Theory
is available online at: 
http://journals.cambridge.org/ect

Econometric 
Theory

Editor 
Peter C. B. Phillips, Cowles Foundation for Research in Economics, Yale 
University, USA

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


For free online content visit:
http://journals.cambridge.org/mdy

Macroeconomic Dynamics publishes theoretical, 
empirical or quantitative research of the highest 
standard. Papers are welcomed from all areas of 
macroeconomics and from all parts of the world. 
Major advances in macroeconomics without immediate 
policy applications will also be accepted, if they show 
potential for application in the future. Occasional book 
reviews, announcements, conference 
special issues, interviews, dialogues, and 
also published. 

To subscribe contact  
Customer Services

in Cambridge:
Phone +44 (0)1223 326070
Fax +44 (0)1223 325150
Email journals@cambridge.org

in New York:
Phone +1 (845) 353 7500
Fax +1 (845) 353  4141
Email 
subscriptions_newyork@cambridge.org

Macroeconomic Dynamics
is available online at: 
http://journals.cambridge.org/mdy

Macroeconomic 
Dynamics

Editor 
William A. Barnett, University of Kansas, USA

Price information 
is available at: http://journals.cambridge.org/mdy

Free email alerts
Keep up-to-date with new material – sign up at
http://journals.cambridge.org/alerts

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119


J O
 U

 R
 N

 A
 L   O

 F
   F

 I N
 A

 N
 C

 I A
 L   A

 N
 D

   Q
 U

 A
 N

 T
 I T

 A
 T

 I V
 E

   A
 N

 A
 L Y

 S
 I S

J O U R N A L   O F   F I N A N C I A L   A N D   Q U A N T I T A T I V E   A N A L Y S I S

V
O

L. 50, N
O

. 6, D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 2015

Lending Relationships and the Effect of Bank Distress: 
Evidence from the 2007–2009 Financial Crisis
Daniel Carvalho, Miguel A. Ferreira, and Pedro Matos

Did TARP Banks Get Competitive Advantages?
Allen N. Berger and Raluca A. Roman

Is Momentum an Echo?
Amit Goyal and Sunil Wahal

Liquidity Biases and the Pricing of Cross-Sectional 
Idiosyncratic Volatility around the World
Yufeng Han, Ting Hu, and David A. Lesmond

Skin in the Game versus Skimming the Game: 
Governance, Share Restrictions, and Insider Flows
Gideon Ozik and Ronnie Sadka

The Role of Activist Hedge Funds in Financially Distressed Firms
Jongha Lim

Confl icts in Bankruptcy and the Sequence of Debt Issues
S. Abraham (Avri) Ravid, Ronald Sverdlove, Arturo Bris, 
and Gabriela Coiculescu

Heterogeneity in Beliefs and Volatility Tail Behavior
Gurdip Bakshi, Dilip Madan, and George Panayotov

Improving Mean Variance Optimization through Sparse 
Hedging Restrictions
Shingo Goto and Yan Xu

Parameter Uncertainty in Multiperiod Portfolio 
Optimization with Transaction Costs
Victor DeMiguel, Alberto Martín-Utrera, 
and Francisco J. Nogales

 Trading Patterns and Market Integration in Overlapping 
Experimental Asset Markets
Patricia Chelley-Steeley, Brian Kluger, James Steeley, 
and Paul Adams

Cambridge Journals Online
For further information about this journal please
go to the journal website at:
journals.cambridge.org/jfqa

MANAGING EDITORS

Hendrik Bessembinder
Jennifer Conrad  
Jarrad Harford 
Paul Malatesta 

ADVISORY EDITORS

Stephen Brown

Mark Grinblatt

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Warren Bailey

Gurdip Bakshi

Turan Bali

Murillo Campello 

Mikhail Chernov

Jeffrey Coles

Ran Duchin

Alex Edmans

Wayne Ferson

Jonathan Karpoff

Francis Longstaff

Ronald Masulis

John McConnell

Robert McDonald

Darius Palia 

Neil Pearson

George Pennacchi

Jeffrey Pontiff

Jay Ritter

Bryan Routledge

Sergei Sarkissian

Paul Schultz

Chester Spatt

Kumar Venkataraman 

Ralph Walkling

Yuhai Xuan

David Yermack

Lu Zhang 

Guofu Zhou

PUBLISHED BY CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS 

FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

 MICHAEL G. FOSTER SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

IN COOPERATION WITH THE ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

W. P. CAREY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

AND THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA

KENAN-FLAGLER BUSINESS SCHOOL

VOL.  50 | NO. 6 | DECEMBER 2015

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022109016000119

	jfq_ForthcomingArticles.pdf
	jfq_index.pdf
	jfq_Sty.pdf
	jfq_stmt.pdf
	jfq_m1.pdf
	jfq_bm2.pdf
	c4.pdf

